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SUBJECT:  BUILDING PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS

CITY OF MCALLEN BUILDING PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS MONIES REPORT
October 2024

CURRENT MONTH PREVIOUS MONTH
PERMITS FEES FIS YTD FIS YTD FEES FIS YTD FIS YTD FEES

 
BUILDING PERMITS 252  91,960.78 252 91,960.78 0 0.00
PLUMBING PERMITS 233 30,013.60 233 30,013.60 0 0.00
ELECTRICAL PERMITS 205  18,157.20 205 18,157.20 0 0.00
MECHANICAL PERMITS 152 13,823.16 152 13,823.16 0 0.00
SIGN PERMITS 40  3,192.00 40 3,192.00 0 0.00
MOVING PERMITS 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
DEMO   6  358.20 6 358.20 0 0.00

SUB-TOTAL 888 $157,504.94 888 $157,504.94 0 $0.00

BLDG. PENALTY FEES   
REMODELING 15 3,003.32 15 3,003.32 0 0.00
ADDITION 2 270.40 2 270.40 0 0.00
NEW 1 103.56 1 103.56 0 0.00

PLBG. PENALTY FEES 6 714.00 6 714.00 0 0.00
ELEC. PENALTY FEES 5 453.60 5 453.60 0 0.00
MECH. PENALTY FEES 14 1,113.92 14 1,113.92 0 0.00
SIGN PENALTY FEES 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
ADD. BUILDING FEES 0 4,288.00 0 4,288.00 0 0.00
BLDG. RE-INSPEC FEES 0 7,488.00 0 7,488.00 0 0.00
PLBG RE-INSPECT FEES 0 192.00 0 192.00 0 0.00
ELEC RE-INSPECT FEES 5 240.00 5 240.00 0 0.00
MECH RE-INSPECT FEES 48 48.00 48 48.00 0 0.00
SIGN RE-INSPECT FEES 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PLAN REVIEW FEES 83 6,544.98 83 6,544.98 0 0.00

SUB-TOTAL 179 $24,459.78 179 $24,459.78 0 $0.00

CODE BOOKS SOLD 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PLACARDS 6 120.00 6 120.00 0 0.00
XEROX COPIES 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
SHORTAGE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
OVERAGE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
ELECTRICAL LICENSE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
HOUSEMOVER LICENSE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
SIGN LICENSE 1  50.00 1 50.00 0 0.00
PLUMBING REGISTRATION FEES 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
MECHANICAL REGISTRIATION FEES 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
IRRIGATOR REGISTRATION FEES 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

SUB-TOTAL 7 $170.00 7 170.00 0 -                   

TOTAL 1074 $182,134.72 1,074 $182,134.72 0 $0.00

OCCUPANCY DEPOSITS 44 $77,851.40 44 $77,851.40 0 $0.00

PARK DEVELOPMENT FEE 7 8,400.00 7 8,400.00 0 0.00

GRAND TOTAL $268,386.12 $268,386.12 $0.00



No.    
Pmts.

# 
Units

#    
Bldgs. Value

No.    
Pmts.

# 
Units

#    
Bldgs. Value

No.    
Pmts.

# 
Units

#    
Bldgs. Value

New Residences 46 $12,007,784 28 $6,384,438 50  $11,376,165
Residences-Altered 2 29,700 4 224,480 7  115,100            
Residences-Remodeled 20 348,682 16 459,643 18  366,067            
Total Residential 68 12,386,166 48 7,068,561 75  11,857,332
New Duplex 1 2 1 80,000 0 0 1 2 1 130,000
NewTriplex 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Fourplex 10 40 10 3,194,000 16 64 16 5,415,000 20 80 20 4,717,000
New Multifamily 1 6 3 515,000 5 22 5 1,824,070 2 25 3 1,320,000
Multifamily-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Multifamily-Remodeled 3 190,000 0 0 0 0
Total Multifamily 15 48 14 3,979,000 21 86 21 7,239,070 23 107 24 6,167,000
Condominiums 0 0 1 1,160,000 0 0
Townhouses 2 358,375 1 25,000 3 408,000
Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Commercial 4 4,054,328 4 32,300,000 1 300,000
Commercial-Altered 0 0 2 200,000 0 0
Commercial-Remodeled 47 1,910,710 42 2,322,476 41 2,426,691
New Industrial 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Altered 0 0 1 66,000 0 0
Industrial-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Public Bldgs. 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Bldg.-Altered 0 0 0 0 2 0
Public Bldg.-Remodeled 2 29,000 1 6,500 0 0
All Other 25 2,137,123 35 824,221 34 838,771
TOTAL $ $24,854,702 $51,211,828  $21,997,794
Total No. of Pmts. 163 156 179

New Residences 52 12,148,600 47 10,345,196 52 11,091,933
Residences-Altered 3 122,000 4 247,499 10 409,565
Residences-Remodeled 22 193,752 20 490,541 18 196,409
Total Residential 77 12,464,352 71 11,083,236 80 11,697,907
New Duplex 22 44 22 5,100,000 4 8 4 600,000 7 14 7 1,400,000
NewTriplex 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Fourplex 15 60 15 4,164,000 8 32 8 2,525,000 7 28 7 2,125,000
New Multifamily 0 0 28 58 28 4,950,000 7 29 15 1,450,000
Multifamily-Altered 0 0 1 31,500 0 0
Multifamily-Remodeled 1 400,000 1 3,400 1 1,380
Total Multifamily 38 104 37 9,664,000 42 98 40 8,109,900 22 71 29 4,976,380
Condominiums 0 0 0 0 0 0
Townhouses 5 750,115 3 667,600 2 419,190
Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Commercial 1 49,500 4 4,900,000 0 0
Commercial-Altered 1 3,000 0 0 1 18,000
Commercial-Remodeled 53 5,015,680 50 13,491,891 44 5,481,615
New Industrial 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Public Bldgs. 0 0 1 84,000 0 0
Public Bldg.-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Bldg.-Remodeled 0 0 2 840,900 1 0
All Other 55 1,032,097 84 1,998,330 45 1,797,630
TOTAL $ $28,978,744 $41,175,858  $24,390,722
Total No. of Pmts. 230 257 195

AUGUST
New Residences 39 10,572,482 74 15,157,523 57 15,472,755
Residences-Altered 9 675,044 4 254,200 11 478,800
Residences-Remodeled 34 577,531 24 607,218 24 457,268
Total Residential 82 11,825,057 102 16,018,941 92 16,408,823
New Duplex 7 14 7 1,070,000 0 0 1 2 1 125,100
NewTriplex 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Fourplex 20 80 20 4,850,000 10 40 10 2,600,000 4 16 4 1,240,000
New Multifamily 13 56 32 2,450,000 5 37 10 1,850,000 0 0
Multifamily-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Multifamily-Remodeled 2 48,978 2 2,800 0 0
Total Multifamily 42 150 59 8,418,978 17 77 20 4,452,800 5 18 5 1,365,100
Condominiums 0 0 1 70,000 0 0
Townhouses 5 707,275 1 41,294 1 220,000
Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Commercial 0 0 0 0 2 1,000,000
Commercial-Altered 3 40,000 4 317,437 1 50,000

2024 CONSTRUCTION PERMIT TOTAL

JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH

APRIL MAY JUNE

JULY SEPTEMBER
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Commercial-Remodeled 35 3,997,773 25 3,995,483 34 2,703,770
New Industrial 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Public Bldgs./Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Bldg.-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Bldg.-Remodeled 0 0 1 7,000 4 89,504
All Other 55 1,819,880 42 988,613 28 1,156,249
TOTAL $ $26,808,963 $25,891,568  $22,993,446
Total No. of Pmts. 222 193 167

New Residences 75 18,588,680 0 0 0 0
Residences-Altered 6 165,500 0 0 0 0
Residences-Remodeled 45 805,119 0 0 0 0
Total Residential 126 19,559,299 0 0 0 0
New Duplex 1 2 1 325,000 0 0 0 0
NewTriplex 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Fourplex 5 20 5 1,500,000 0 0 0 0
New Multifamily 19 97 57 4,450,000 0 0 0 0
Multifamily-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Multifamily-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Multifamily 25 119 63 6,275,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Condominiums 0 0 0 0 0 0
Townhouses 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Commercial 6 6,679,709 0 0 0 0
Commercial-Altered 2 41,000 0 0 0 0
Commercial-Remodeled 44 2,905,596 0 0 0 0
New Industrial 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Public Bldgs. 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Bldg.-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Bldg.-Remodeled 1 10,000 0 0 0 0
All Other 48 2,762,655 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $ $38,233,259 $0  $0
Total No. of Pmts. 252 0 0

No.    
Pmts.

# 
Units

#    
Bldgs. Value

New Residences 520 $123,145,556
Residences-Altered 60 2,721,888
Residences-Remodeled 241 4,502,231
Total Residential 821 130,369,675
Duplex 44 88 44 8,830,100
Triplex 0 0 0 0
Fourplex 115 460 115 32,330,000
Multifamily 80 330 153 18,809,070
Multifamily-Altered 1 31,500
Multifamily-Remodeled 10 646,558
Total Multifamily 250 878 312 60,647,228
Condominiums 2 1,230,000
Townhouses 23 3,596,849
Hotel/Motel 0 0
New Commercial 22 49,283,537
Commercial-Altered 14 669,437
Commercial-Remodeled 415 44,251,685
New Industrial 0 0
Industrial-Altered 1 66,000
Industrial-Remodeled 0 0
New Public Bldgs. 1 84,000
Public Bldg.-Altered 2 0
Public Bldg.-Remodeled 12 982,904
All Other 451 15,355,569
YTD Total Construction                              $ $306,536,884
YTD Total No. of Permits 2,014

OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

 Total 2024
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 MONTHLY EXPENDITURES   $           49,438.49 

 METER COLLECTIONS   $                 852,863.39   $                                  825,000.00  ‐3% 103%

160‐0000‐343.01‐00 Parking Meter Fees 852,886.47                    825,000.00                                     ‐3% 103%

 CITATIONS  307,181.31$                  326,387.00$                                   6% 94%

160‐0000‐351.03‐00 Parking Fines 307,181.31                    326,387.00                                     6% 94%

160‐0000‐343.04‐00 Immobilization‐Vehicles ‐                                   ‐                                                    0% 0%

 PARKING GARAGE  251,865.37$                  192,031.00$                                   ‐31% 131%

160‐0000‐343.03.00 Parking Garage Fee 248,220.37                    188,386.00                                     ‐32% 132%

160‐0000‐343.11‐00 Parking Garage Leases 3,645.00                         3,645.00                                          0% 100%

 MISCELLANEOUS  41,055.40$                    12,000.00$                                     ‐242% 342%

160‐0000‐322.02.00 Transportation 13,115.40                       12,000.00                                        ‐9% 109%

160‐0000‐343.02‐00 Signs & Signals ‐                                   0.00                                                  0% 100%

160‐0000‐343.06‐00 Appl Fee‐ Special permit 27,940.00                       0.00                                                  0% 100%

160‐0000‐343.07‐00 Appl Fee‐ Residential permit ‐                                   0.00                                                  0% 100%

160‐0000‐343.08‐00 Fees in lieu parking Spaces ‐                                   0.00                                                  0% 100%

160‐0000‐343.09‐00 Fines‐ Other ‐                                   0.00                                                  0% 100%

160‐0000‐391.07‐00 Tax Note Construction Fund ‐                                   0.00                                                  0% 100%

TOTAL  $             1,452,965.47   $                              1,355,418.00  ‐7% 107%

$96,150

MONTHLY REVENUES 96,149.87$                           

FY 24‐25 TOTAL: 912 FY 24‐25 TOTAL: $6,020

FY 2024‐2025  DOWNTOWN SERVICES REPORT             

TOTAL EXPENDITURES YTD: $49,438

Account Description  Total Revenue  

TOTAL REVENUES YTD:

# OF ONLINE PAYMENTS                 ONLINE CITATION REVENUE

19,574.02  $12,780.24 
$5,624.94 

10,302.42 
$1,156.87 

$653,587.98 
$204,291.76 

$41,743.06 

$269,014.58 

$38,327.13 
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 COMPENSATION BENEFITS SUPPLIES OTHER SERVICES &
CHARGES

MAINTENANCE

  Expenditures  Current Balance

OCCUPATIONAL, 
26.00, 0%

FED PASS THRU, 
850.00, 1%

FTA GRANTS, 
6,009.20, 6%

HIGHWAYS AND 
STREETS, 

$75,772.86, 78%

FINES AND 
FORFEITRES, 

$13,447.00, 14%

FACILITIES 
RENTAL, 

MISC, $41.09, 
0%

INTEREST, 3.72, 
0%

COMPENSATION   
$19,574.02 

40%

BENEFITS  
$12,780.24 

26%

SUPPLIES  
$5,624.94 

11%

OTHER SERVICES 
& CHARGES  
$10,302.42 

21%

MAINTENANCE  
$1,156.87 

2%
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ONLINE REVENUE COLLECTION ACTVITY

OCCUPAT
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FED PASS
THRU

FTA
GRANTS

HIGHWAY
S AND
STREETS

FINES
AND

FORFEITR
ES

FACILITIE
S RENTAL

MISC INTEREST

UNCAPTURED $14,974.00 $100,000. $938,227. $126,553. $11,550.0 $35,000.0 $2,848.28

CAPTURED 26.00 850.00 6,009.20 75,772.86 13,447.00 850.00 41.09 3.72
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FY 2017 2018

 FY 2018‐2019 

 FY 2019‐2020 

 FY 2020‐2021 

 FY 2021‐2022 

 FY 2022‐2023 

 FY 2023‐2024 

 FY 2024‐2025   $      17,993.09  $        17,993.09 

 $            20,955.66   $       16,208.87   $         16,461.48   $    223,844.32  $        19,150.12  $18,218.01  $      20,143.28   $         23,284.53   $       15,038.34   $                  19,783.37   $            17,677.60   $           17,910.87   $           19,012.19 

TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKERS YTD FY 2023‐2024 4,852 

Garage Net Revenue Summary

JUNE

OCTOBER  2024‐ PARKING GARAGE ACTIVITY 

PARKING GARAGE MONTHLY REVENUE BREAKDOWN
OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER TOTAL

$ 26 301 97 $ 26 054 83 $ 29 289 91 $ 27 345 82 $ 21 420 97 $ 28 181 94 $ 25 325 03 $ 25 991 22 $ 24 766 84 $ 29 574 23 $ 26 663 83 $ 25 526 97 $ 316 443 57

 $        26,504.25   $     30,706.74   $      32,201.33  $30,084.53   $       21,919.45   $                  30,689.15   $            25,038.55   $           26,395.24   $           28,011.83   $            29,268.42   $       27,722.91   $         23,253.79   $    331,796.19 

   FY 2023‐2024 NET REVENUE    FY 2024‐2025 NET REVENUE DIFFERENCE  % OF CHANGE 

 $              3,244.34   $             6,987.30   $             8,402.77 

$19,150 $17,993 ($1,157)

 $                  16,225.36 

 $            16,203.97   $           19,036.03   $           19,984.53 

‐6%

TOTAL REVENUE FY 2024‐2025 $8,830

 $              6,298.85   $         7,442.49   $           8,549.65   $    193,856.43 

 $       17,997.23   $         17,130.25   $    180,083.59  $         6,920.09   $                  15,378.57 

 $        26,463.37  $26,069.01  $      30,756.30  $29,443.56   $       23,973.44 

 $            21,652.70  $        11,577.37  $11,894.77  $      10,612.93   $         11,695.15 

 $        22,634.13  $21,484.06  $      19,441.71   $         17,017.78   $       14,331.45   $                  20,430.02   $    238,616.99  $            20,761.43   $           25,290.99   $           17,600.00   $            23,740.42   $       18,289.61   $         17,595.38 

OVERNIGHT PARKING REVENUE 

 $        21,022.03  $18,587.34  $      19,264.20   $         21,563.74   $       17,284.57   $                  20,094.23   $    240,823.74  $            22,288.45   $           21,866.70   $           20,722.40   $            23,095.98   $       18,403.00   $         16,631.09 
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0 ‐ 2 Hrs,  $422 , 11%

2 ‐ 4 Hrs,  $1,096 , 29%

4 ‐ 6 Hrs,  $373 , 10%6 ‐ 8 Hrs,  $331 , 9%

Max Rate,  $453 , 12%

Flat Rate,  $750 , 20%

Lost Tickets,  $25 , 1%

Decals,  $‐ , 0%
Overnight, $‐ , 0%

Contract,  $300 , 8%

Parking by Category
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FY 2024 ‐ 2025 METRO MCALLEN REPORT
OCTOBER

YTD REVENUE 315,021.23$      

MONTHLY EXPENDITURES

266,164.88$                                               

MONTHLY REVENUE 315,021.23$             

YTD TOTAL EXPENDITURES

266,164.88$                                  

$79,436.38  $46,298.20  $6,141.47  $90,982.89 
42948.34

0.00 0.00 357.60

$2,391,021.62  914,598.80  82587.53 1670947.11
378,408.66 

‐ ‐

49,642.40 

B
U
D
G
ET

Total Expenditure Current Balance

$124,513.54  $‐ $36,307.96  $‐ $1.50  $14.23  $‐ $154,184.00  $‐

$3,645,947.46 

$308,085.00 

$532,499.04 

60,000.00  3,598.50  3,234.77  $804,000.00 

$649,816.00 

0%

8%

17%

25%

33%

42%

50%

58%

67%

75%

83%

92%

100%

FTA REVENUE TXDOT REVENUE CHARGES SALES
& SERVICES

FARES MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST DEVELOPMENT
CORP

Gov Grants
Funds (EFSP)

B
U
D
G
ET

Total Balance

FTA REVENUE, 
$124,513.54 , 39%

CHARGES SALES & 
SERVICES,  $36,307.96 

, 12%MISCELLANEOUS, 
$1.50 , 0%

INTEREST, 
$14.23 , 0%

DEVELOPMENT CORP, 
$154,184.00 , 49%

COMPENSATION, 
$79,436.38 , 30%

BENEFITS,  $46,298.20 , 
18%

SUPPLIES,  $6,141.47 , 2%

OTHER SERVICES & 
CHARGES,  $90,982.89 , 

34%

MAINTENANCE, 42948.34, 
16%

TIRE EXPENSES, 
357.6, 0%



61,594 $25,686

3,199       

Fiscal Year Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep.
FY 2022 3,340 3,235 2,809 2,445 2,569 3,113 2,481 3,621 2,934 3,725 3,132 3,204

FY 2023 4,288 3,217 2,908 3,174 2,986 3,221 3,060 3,031 3,196 3,759 3,251 3,264

FY 2024 4,363 3,048 4,034 2,861 3,431 3,434 3,287 3,249 3,791 3,274 3,015 3,676

FY 2025 3,199

MONTHLY GOAL 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750

Fiscal Year OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL %Change

FY 2022 42,487 42,528 45,517 37,206 38,572 44,480 43,265 43,986 45,310 43,775 47,299 49,228 523,653 12%

FY 2023 52,249 45,800 53,316 49,547 46,939 53,622 47,707 51,431 49,950 47,087 53,729 52,092 603,470 15%

FY 2024 60,328 50,534 65,635 53,167 54,724 56,541 57,383 55,841 50,397 54,406 56,204 58,735 673,894 12%

FY 2025 61,594 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61,594 -91%

                    FY 2024-2025  METRO MCALLEN 

TOTAL RIDERSHIP=

 FY 2022 - FY 2025 RIDERSHIP SUMMARY

OCTOBER 1, 2024 thru OCTOBER 31, 2024 Ridership and Fares

TOTAL

45,000

SERVICE EXTENSION - YTD Ridership
 TOTAL RIDERS:
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OCTOBER

YTD EXPENDITURES MONTHLY EXPENDITURES
$40,557.45 $40,557.45

FY 2024 ‐ 2025                                

McAllen Central Station Report

MONTHLY REVENUE YTD REVENUE
$41,264.74 41,264.74$                 

BUS TERMINAL VISITORS 175,150 FY 2024‐2025 BUSLINE RIDERSHIP  14,884

$10,687.30	 $7,014.15	

$354.43	

$22,501.57	
$‐ ‐

$359,118.70	
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$22,501.57 , 56%
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Env. ROW Design Bid Const.

File No. Project Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

19-1003 Northgate Lane Drainage Improvemenets

18-1025 Quince Avenue at N 27th Drainage Improvements (HMGP DR-4272-010) COMPLETED

18-1020      Bicentennial Blueline (Tamarack Ave to Harvey Ave) Bridge Replacement                             Tamarack & Harvey Bridge COMPLETED

18-1020  Northwest Regional Stormwater Detention Facility (RDF)

18-1020 Martin Ave Drainage Improvements  - N 6th St to NE Blueline

18-1020 Quamasia ave at N 11th St Drainage Improvements

18-1020 Stormwater Gate Structure 254BL & 255 (IBWC) - Bypass Infrastructure

18-1020 S 2nd St at Byron Nelson Ave Drainage Improvements

18-1020 Mona Ave Drainage Improvements

18-1020 East Tamarack Ave Drainage Improvements

19-1006 N. Main Street at Jay Avenue Drainage Improvements

19-1006 Quince Avenue at N. 8th Street Drainage Improvements

19-1006 Torres Acres Drainage Improvements

19-1006 Balboa Ditch Sluice Gate Project

19-1006 Harvey Stormwater Pump Station Upgrades REQUEST CONSTRUCTION FUNDING FY 24-25/ GRANT

19-1006 Northeast McAllen/Edinburg Lateral - Redbud Ave to Future Zinnia Ave

19-1006 McAllen Lateral Channel Improvements

19-1006 Balboa Acres Stormwater Infrastructure and Pump Station Improvements

19-1028 1700 Block Redwood & 3400 N 29th St Drainage Improvements

20-1017 Idela Avenue Drainage Improvements - S 33rd Street to S 29th Street

21-1025 N Main Street at Fir Avenue

20-1016 Toronto Ave at S 16th St Drainage Improvements

23-2026 El Collado Subdivision Drainage Improvements

16-1001 23rd and Jackson Avenue

16-1001 23rd and Ebony Avenue

16-1001 23rd and Hackberry Avenue

16-1001 23rd and Kendlewood Avenue

16-1001 10th and Business 83

05-1014 Dove Avenue Extension

09-1027 Daffodil Road Widening - Ware to Taylor

17-1030 Quinta Mazatlan Palm House

17-1033 Parks and Metro Facility

2023-2024  Engineering Projects Schedule                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

2023 2024

Project Schedule

(HIBISCUS AT 29TH)-COMPLETED

COMPLETED
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REQUEST CONSTRUCTION FUNDING FY 24-25/ GRANT
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Same Month Year to Date
Previous Year 2024

10 386
2749 22101

26 116
437 4133

0 39
0 0

71 394
1 7
1 22

516 4736
FOOD 

11 120
2 3
0 0

96 857
LIENS

20 290
32 385
0 289
0 189Released of Lien 10

Public Information Request (PIR) 19

General Cases 4

Food Handler Certification Issued 0

Food Establishment Permits Prepared 11

Garage Sales 591
Agriculture Permits 0
On-Site Sewage Permits 0
Temporary Event Permits 90

October

Health Department Admin Staff
Monthly Activity Report

SERVICES TO PUBLIC 2024
Mosquito Abatement Request 16
Calls Dispatched 1931

Tent Permits 4

26Property Liens Released

Payoffs Requested 39
Property Liens Placed 67

Renewal Notices Issued 92

Food Manager Certification Issued 0

Letters Sent 338



Same Month Year to Date
Previous Year 2024

458 4853
1216 11993
484 5252

1839 14773

102 402
322 1095

1 18
0 0

156 1471

13 488
283 1701

0 5
0 33
1 1

12 94
69 563
0 1

158 1854
0 0
0 11

16 149
0 20
0 3
4 66
2 28

35 449
1 11
0 2
0 2
0 22
0 19
0 8

Weedy Lots 2024
Complaints Investigated 424

Complaints Investigated 14

Inspections 1093
Mowed by Contractors (MBC) 1058
Properties Mowed by Others After Notice (MBO) 925
Litter & Illegal Dumping Enforcement

October

Combined Code Enforcement
Monthly Activity Report

152

Inspections 47
Cleaned by City 3
Cleaned by Violator 0
Cleaned by Owner 135

Front Yard Parking 44
Illegal Signs

Planning

0
Conditional Use Permits 4
Vegetation 0

Street Vendors

R-3T Multifamily Residential Townhouse 0
R-4 Mobile or Modular Home 0

R-3A Multifamily Residential Apt 2
R-2 Duplex-Fourplex Residential 0
R-1 Single Family Residential 40

C-2 Neighborhood Commercial 1
R-3C Multifamily Residential Condominium 0
C-3L Light Commercial 0

C-4 Commercial Industrial 0

C-3 General Business 45
C-1 Office Building 3
A-O Agricultural-Open Space 0

I-1 Light Industrial 1

Garage Sales 14
Miscellaneous Permits

I-2 Heavy Industrial 0

13
Blue Bins 0

Zoning 199
Zoning Items



Same Month Year to Date
Previous Year 2024

169 2041

45 507

32 257

0 0
0 5

71 400

Consultative

Complaints

Health Department Environmental / Sanitary
Monthly Activity Report

Inspections 235

Inspections\Food Service Complaints 60

October
Food Permits 2024

Temporary/Special Events 90

Planning\Building Reviews 54

Food Establishments 0
Mobile Food Units 0

Surveillance



Sum of Credit Amount (+)

Account Description Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July August September Grand Total

CODE A Occupational / Food handler 52,100.00$                                52,100.00$                   

CODE B Non business / Garage sale permit 11,928.00$                                11,928.00$                   

CODE C Receivables / Weed & lot cleaning 26,307.72$                                26,307.72$                   

CODE D Health / Weed & lot cleaning 9,900.55$                                  9,900.55$                     

CODE E General government / Subdiv applicat prelimin 16,373.67$                                16,373.67$                   

CODE F Miscellaneous / Legal recording fees 9,962.50$                                  9,962.50$                     

CODE G Other services & charges / Recording fees -$                                          -$                             

Grand Total 126,572.44$                              -$                       -$                    -$                    -$                   -$                    -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                    -$                     -$                       126,572.44$                 

Sum of Debit Amount (-)

Account Description Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July August September Grand Total

CODE A Occupational / Food handler 2,550.00$                                  2,550.00$                     

CODE B Non business / Garage sale permit 100.00$                                     100.00$                        

CODE C Receivables / Weed & lot cleaning 53,692.96$                                53,692.96$                   

CODE D Health / Weed & lot cleaning -$                                          -$                             

CODE E General government / Subdiv applicat prelimin -$                                          -$                             

CODE F Miscellaneous / Legal recording fees -$                                          -$                             

CODE G Other services & charges / Recording fees 4,452.00$                                  4,452.00$                     

Grand Total 60,794.96$                                -$                       -$                    -$                    -$                   -$                    -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                    -$                     -$                       60,794.96$                

Monthly Net (Credit-Debit) 65,777.48$                                -$                       -$                    -$                    -$                   -$                    -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                    -$                     -$                       65,777.48$      

CODE A Occupational / Food handler 49,550.00$                                

CODE B Non business / Garage sale permit 11,828.00$                                

CODE C Receivables / Weed & lot cleaning (27,385.24)$                               

CODE D Health / Weed & lot cleaning 9,900.55$                                  

CODE E General government / Subdiv applicat prelimin 16,373.67$                                

CODE F Miscellaneous / Legal recording fees 9,962.50$                                  

CODE G Other services & charges / Recording fees (4,452.00)$                                 

65,777.48$               Total Revenue 

DEPARTMENT REVENUE 

2024 2025

2024 2025

Total Net (Credit-Debit)  Account Description Smartlist GP 
Report Name 

Smartlist GP 
Report Name 

Smartlist GP 
Report Name 



TYPE ACCOUNT # Account Description GP Smartlist GP -Report Name 
Food Permits 011-0000-322-04-00 Occupational / Food handler CODE A 
Foster Home/  Group Home
Inspection Fee 011-0000-322-04-00 Occupational / Food handler CODE A 
Food Manager 011-0000-322-04-00 Occupational / Food handler CODE A 
Tent Permit 011-0000-322-04-00 Occupational / Food handler CODE A 
Temporary Permit 011-0000-322-04-00 Occupational / Food handler CODE A 
Vending Vehicles 011-0000-322-04-00 Occupational / Food handler CODE A 
Food Trucks 011-0000-322-04-00 Occupational / Food handler CODE A 
Agriculture Permits 011-0000-322-04-00 Occupational / Food handler CODE A 
Christmas 011-0000-322-04-00 Occupational / Food handler CODE A 
Pumpkin 011-0000-322-04-00 Occupational / Food handler CODE A 
Easter 011-0000-322-04-00 Occupational / Food handler CODE A 
Garage Sale 011-0000-323-06-00 Non business / Garage sale permit CODE B 
Money Received 011-0000-102-12-00 Receivables / Weed & lot cleaning CODE C
Billing Revenue Account Mowing 011-0000-344-02-00 Health / Weed & lot cleaning CODE D
Billing Admin Fee 011-0000-341-03-00 General government / Subdiv applicat prelimin CODE E
Billing Lien/Recording 011-0000-375-09-00 Miscellaneous / Legal recording fees CODE F
When Recording Charge 011-1214-414-63-47 Other services & charges / Recording fees CODE G

DEPARTMENT REVENUE 



Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 2024  Year To Date 

Turnover Rate: 1.77% 1.45% 1.61% 1.29% 1.70% 1.45% 1.80% 1.44% 1.48% 1.79% 0.00% 0.00% 15.79%

Separations: 34 28 31 25 33 28 35 28 29 35 306

Average # of Employees: 1918 1929 1927 1938 1938 1930 1941 1949 1955 1956 1938

306
1938

City of McAllen

Monthly Turnover Rate Report

October 2024

Includes FT and PT Regular City & MPU employees only.

15.79%Turnover Rate 16.63% 17.42%

2023 Turnover Rate2022 Turnover RateCategories

Employee Separations 313 331
Average Number of Employees 1882 1900

2024 Turnover Rate Year‐To‐Date 

Turnover Rates
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MPL STATS OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP FY TOTALS

Main 113,565 114,537 113,567 134,123 134,389 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lark 9,984 10,004 10,098 10,140 10,251 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Palm View 12,008 12,048 12,060 12,081 12,103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 135,557 136,588 135,725 156,344 156,743 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Main 19,440 19,662 17,303 21,078 21,289 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lark 1,476 1,465 1,466 1,476 1,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Palm View 2,475 2,454 2,461 2,469 2,478 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 23,391 23,581 21,231 25,023 25,266 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Main 30,544 29,524 33,814 32,336 31,242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157,459

Lark 3,609 1,620 1,670 2,270 2,661 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,830

Palm View 2,094 817 1,070 1,576 1,733 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,290

Main 3,123 3,417 4,018 4,223 3,807 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,588

Lark 595 655 781 881 858 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,770

Palm View 1,448 658 1,017 1,090 767 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,980

Main 251,730 251,730 250,412 248,065 244,971 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lark 40,589 40,589 40,654 40,829 40,849 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Palm View 34,270 34,270 34,010 33,706 33,384 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 326,589 326,589 325,076 322,600 319,204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Main 33,931 26,082 24,192 27,481 27,907 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139,593

Lark 5,487 4,179 3,278 3,697 5,060 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,701

Palm View 3,314 2,909 2,678 3,460 3,696 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,057

Main 3,573 3,094 2,683 3,117 3,162 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,629

Lark 398 487 294 318 344 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,841

Palm View 422 403 312 446 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,988

ILL Loaned 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104

ILL Borrowed 49 6 38 49 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186

Circulation 3,697 3,391 2,901 3,013 3,010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,012

# of Items Owned 15,553 15,461 16,113 16,334 16,123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Main 5,932 4,790 4,294 4,867 4,317 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24,200

Lark 863 878 675 900 891 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,207

Palm View 281 341 315 701 802 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,440

Main 918 808 844 938 780 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,288

Lark 494 477 387 952 561 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,871

Palm View 425 283 339 825 777 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,649

Main 2,292 1,827 1,612 1,870 1,809 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,410

Lark 215 166 133 165 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 856

Palm View 179 131 137 129 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 736

Main 5,040 4,479 3,531 4,145 4,381 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,576

Lark 849 697 492 753 798 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,589

Palm View 426 379 397 454 569 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,225

Rooms Booked 263 235 237 238 272 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,245

Room Attendance 16,665 16,404 10,438 6,231 7,916 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57,654

Room Revenue $2,772 $2,090 $2,895 $2,128 $3,654 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 13,539

Main 59 56 45 52 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 265

Lark 36 41 40 42 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200

Palm View 31 38 31 31 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 164

Total 126 135 116 125 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 629

Main 13,267 1,770 4,393 3,796 1,611 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24,837

Lark 1,322 1,085 1,396 1,336 1,586 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,725

Palm View 3,844 3,004 609 2,486 765 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,708

Total 18,433 5,859 6,398 7,618 3,962 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42,270

Attendance 1,126 1,178 1,189 1,171 986 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,063 6,713

MPL STATS FY 2024-25

REGISTERED BORROWERS

ACTIVE BORROWERS

INTERNET USAGE

CIRCULATION

CIRCULATION IN-HOUSE

WALK IN COUNT

LIBRARY HOLDINGS

INTERLIBRARY LOAN

EBOOKS

PROGRAM ATTENDANCE

FARMER'S MARKET

DIRECTIONAL QUESTIONS

REFERENCE QUESTIONS

STUDY ROOMS BOOKED

STUDY ROOM ATTENDANCE

MEETING CENTER 

PROGRAMS OFFERED



City of McAllen

Subdivision Report Ending October 31, 2024
Planning Department

Zoning Type of Development Number of Lots Acres
New Subdivisions
1. Aqualina at Tres Lagos Phase IV R-1 Residential 45 16.39

2. Villas at Tres Lagos B Phase I R-3A Residential 60 6.53

3. Ware Village C-3 Commercial 4 5.70

4. Pecan Luxury Living R-3A Apartments 1 7.80

5. Enclave on Jackson AO & C-3 Townhomes 80 8.17

6. The Woodlands at Bentsen R-1 Residential 2 11.24

Recorded Subdivisions
1. Harvest Cove Phase I R-1 Residential 101 18.68

2. Lakehurst Phase II ETJ Residential 3 4.10

3. McAllen Convention Center Lots 1B - 1E C-3 Commercial 1 19.81

4. Trenton & 29th Plaza C-3L Commercial 1 3.45



CITY OF MCALLEN
PASSPORT DIVISION

APPLICATIONS, PHOTOS & NOTARY SERVICES 

                                                                                            OCTOBER 2024
    

NOTARY  APPLICATION FEES PHOTOS PHOTOS Overages NOTARY

DATE    APPLICATIONS PHOTOS SERVICES $35.00 $18.00 VOUCHER CREDIT Shoirtages $VARIES COPIES TOTAL
10/01/24 42 33 0 $1,470.00 $594.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41.00 $2,105.00
10/02/24 23 20 0 $805.00 $360.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22.00 $1,187.00
10/03/24 16 10 0 $560.00 $180.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.00 $756.00
10/04/24 41 36 1 $1,435.00 $648.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $42.00 $2,131.00
10/07/24 35 32 0 $1,225.00 $576.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39.00 $1,840.00
10/08/24 36 34 0 $1,260.00 $612.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36.00 $1,908.00
10/09/24 19 15 1 $665.00 $270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $20.00 $961.00
10/10/24 27 23 0 $945.00 $414.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.00 $1,386.00
10/11/24 61 57 0 $2,135.00 $1,026.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63.00 $3,224.00
10/12/24 36 29 0 $1,260.00 $522.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36.00 $1,818.00
10/14/24 39 34 0 $1,365.00 $612.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39.00 $2,016.00
10/15/24 26 22 0 $910.00 $396.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00 $1,336.00
10/16/24 30 20 0 $1,050.00 $360.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00 $1,440.00
10/17/24 30 26 0 $1,050.00 $468.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00 $1,548.00
10/18/24 49 43 0 $1,715.00 $774.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46.00 $2,535.00
10/21/24 45 43 0 $1,575.00 $774.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44.00 $2,393.00
10/22/24 33 25 0 $1,155.00 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32.00 $1,637.00
10/23/24 22 15 0 $770.00 $270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.00 $1,061.00
10/24/24 24 19 0 $840.00 $342.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.00 $1,206.00
10/25/24 41 39 0 $1,435.00 $702.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.00 $2,175.00
10/28/24 29 28 0 $1,015.00 $504.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.00 $1,548.00
10/29/24 25 23 0 $875.00 $414.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.00 $1,315.00
10/30/24 32 28 0 $1,120.00 $504.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32.00 $1,656.00
10/31/24 29 29 0 $1,015.00 $522.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00 $1,567.00

TOTAL 790 683 2 $27,650.00 $12,294.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.00 $793.00 $40,749.00
* $5 VOUCHER (PHOTOS)       .

















                           

Traffic crews performed 15 traffic studies this month. Studies include speed studies, 
signal warrant studies, Pedestrian studies, and speed hump studies. 

 

 
 

 

Traffic crews fabricated 211 signs for this month.  When a street name is fabricated, 
they are counted as two signs fabricated due to the street names being double 

sided.  Other signs fabricated are Regulatory, Warning, and Guide. 
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